PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mississippi State University	08/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiense Suikerraffinaderj N.V.
Street Address:	Aandorenstraat 1
City:	Tienen
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-3300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09671106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)799-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dcpatentdocket@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Heintz
Address Line 1: 500 8th Street, NW
Address Line 2: DLA Piper US LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2343-104-27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Heintz

Total Attachments: 1

source=2343104_Executed_CoToCo_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0626

500627196

- 840<u>.</u>00

Docket No.: 2343-104-27

Assignment

(PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, Mississippi State University (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 190 Bost – North, Suite 403, Mississippi State, Mississippi 39762, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/671,106, entitled "Inhibition of Systemic Infections in Humans and Vertebrates by Dietary Fibers", filed September 28, 2000 and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Tiense Suikerraffinaderij N.V. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: Aandorenstraat 1, B-3300 Tienen, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring an undivided, unrestricted, one half (1/2) interest in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and an undivided, unrestricted, one half (1/2) interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE an undivided, one-half (1/2), unrestricted interest in and to said Invention and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and an undivided, one half (1/2), unrestricted interest, including but not limited to all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights"). Assignor retains an undivided, unrestricted, one half (1/2) interest in and to the Invention, the Related Documents, and the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

	A 6) - i a i a ai Céata Y Iniversity
ASSIGNOR:	Mississippi State University
8 13 2008 Date	Signor's Name: Vance Watson Title: President
ASSIGNEE: August 20, 2008 Date	Signor's Name: Jan VAN LOO Title: Markett Turellys N.Ce
	Nico Koster Patent PATENT

RECORDED: 08/21/2008

REEL: 021422 FRAME: 0627